VOTING MACHINE BONDS.
Notice Is hereby given that, up to 10

o’clock a. m., on the ?th day of Septem-I
her. 1920. sealed bids will be received at!
the auditor's office of Marlon county, Indi-jar.a. for the purchase of Marion county
voting machine bonds to the amount of
seventy-five thousand ($75,000) dollars.!
hearing Interest at the rate of 514 per
cen' per annum, payable semi-annually.*
said bonds being payable and negotiable!
at the office of the treasurer of Marlon
county.

That said bonds be dated September lj
1920, and number seventy-five (75) bondsl